fee shall not be less than (500) five hundred Dirhams and shall not exceed:

1- (20,000) twenty thousand Dirhams if the value of the lawsuit does not
exceed (500,000) five hundred thousand Dirhams.

2- (30,000) thirty thousand Dirhams if the value of the lawsuit ranges from
(500,001) five hundred thousand and one Dirhams to (1,000,000) one
million Dirhams.

3- (40,000) forty thousand Dirhams if the value of the lawsuit exceeds
(1,000,000) one million Dirhams.

b- A fee of (5%) of the lawsuit's value shall be collected for labour lawsuits
filed before the Courts of First Instance where the claim value exceeds

[...]

c- The fees indicated for each of the lawsuits and applications submitted to
the Courts of First Instance listed in Schedule No. (1) attached to this Law
shall be collected.

Lawsuits of Undetermined Value
Article (15)

a- A lawsuit that includes a claim that cannot be valued shall be considered
to have a value of (200,001) two hundred thousand and one Dirhams, and
the fee shall be collected on this basis.

b- If the unvalued claim is amended during the proceedings to become of
a known value, the higher fee shall be collected.

c- If the lawsuit of undetermined value becomes of known value upon the